
IN Lexington Police Incident Report 

D
a
te

: 
O

ffe
n
s
e
 - 

1
: 

In
cid

e
n
t R

e
p
o
rt N

u
m

b
e

r: 

0
1

/0
9

/2
0

2
1

 
0

5
5

 
2

1
-0

0
0

2
0

8
 

 

As,  
1775

Incident: 

Police Assist 
Incident Report Number: 

21-000208 
Between: Date - Time 

I 

And/At: Date-Time 

1/7/21 I 17:03 
4 Incident Location: 

APRIL19Tt 98 Hancock St, Lexington, MA, 02420 

OLIO Offense -1: 

055 
Offense -2: Offense -3: Offense -4: 

Offense • 5: Offense -6: Offense -7: Offense -8: 

I 
Name (Last, First, Mddle) 

Reilly, Brendan M 
DOB: 

06/18/1986 
Race/Sex 

W/M . . 
Address: (Address, City, Stale, Zip) 

17 Reeves Rd, Bedford, MA, 01730 
Phone 1 

(781) 258-2308 
Employer Phone 2 

(781) 275-7083 
Employer Address Work Phone It

Name (Last, First, Middle) DOB: Race/Sex 

Address: (Address, City, State, Zip) Phone 1 

Employer Phone 2 

Employer Address Work Phone It 

NAMES 

Reporting Party 
B/M -22 of Lexington,MA 

DOB: 1998 
HT: 508 WT: 190 Hair: Black 
Eyes: BROWN 

Vehicle Information: (Year, Make, Model, Style, Colo') 

License Number: State: Expiration Year: Vin: Insurance Company: 

Other Vehicle Information: NCICS 

Reporting Officer(s): 

Alfonzo, Jessie' 
Police ID Number: 

197 
Report Dale: 

01/09/2021 
Time Received: 

17:03:21 
Time Cleared: 

17:47:33 
Unit(s) Assigned: 

413, 415 
Pages: 

1 Of 2

Reviewed by: 

149 
Police ID Number: 

149 
Copy To 



Lexington Police Continuation 

21-000208 98 Hancock St, Lexington, MA, 02420 01/07/2021 

NARRATIVE 

On January 7th at approximately 5:03 PM, Ofc. Ham and I were dispatched to 98 

Hancock St for a report of property damage. On arrival we made contact with 

1-:d Brendan Reilly. It is important to note that 98 Hancock St is 

a group home for struggling individuals, maintained by the Elliot services. 

Mr.  identified himself as the reporting party and stated that he had called 

because his roommate Brendan had opened his amazon package and had damaged its 

contents. Upon viewing the package, I identified the item as a motherboard 

computer chip with significant damage to its underside. Priced approximately at 

$350. 

Mr. Reilly admitted to opening the package because there wasn't a name attached to 

it but stated that he did not damage the contents. 

After speaking at length with both parties as well as Elliot services, Mr. Rielly 

agreed to pay for the damaged property as well promised not to open any packages 

that did not have his name attached to it in the future. Mr.  was happy with 

this outcome and was assured that Elliot services would assist him with any other 

issues. 

Alfonzo, Jessiel 197 
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